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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

18

19

SYED ALI FARAZ GILLANI 

ULFAT NAWAZ 

ALI AKBAR 

ARSLAN MEHMOOD 

BABER ALI 

AHMAD SAUD 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

SAMRA JAVAID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HAFIZA HAMAMA ALI (Selected
against Women Quota)

JAWARIA HASSAN (Selected
against Women Quota)

SYED ASHFAQ HUSSAIN GILLANI

MEHR MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

MEHMOOD AHMED

KHADIM ALI

 KHADIM HUSSAIN

SUBTAIN AZAM

JAVAID KHAN

GUL SHER ALI

SHAHID MANZOOR UL HASSAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

50700722

50701051

50700071

50700975

50700736

50700395

50700399

50700238

50700102

50700596

M. GARH

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWALPUR

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

OKARA

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENGINEERING (CIVIL)   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

10

8

9

11

NABEEL SHOUKAT 

HABIB KHAN 

USAMA AFZAL 

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD UMAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

1

2

3

50701201

50701140

50700859

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

BAHAWALPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

Revision No. 2 Case #  23E2024

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENGINEERING (CIVIL)   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

MUHAMMAD SIKANDER JAMIL 

HASHAAM ANJUM RAFIQUE 

MOAZAM SATTAR 

MUHAMMAD JAMIL RAZA 

AHSAN KHAN 

MUHAMMAD MOOSA ABID 

MUHAMMAD JAMIL RAJPOOT

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

ABDUL SATTAR

RIAZ HUSSAIN

AMAN ULLAH BANI

ABID HUSSAIN

4

5

6

7

8

9

50700970

50700485

50700075

50700700

50700742

50700552

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

LAYYAH

M. GARH

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

ABDUL WAHAB 

JALEES UL HASSAN 

SAGHEER AHMAD 

ADNAN BUKHARI 

ABDUR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD AZAM SIAL

SHAFQAT ALI

KHALID MUNIR

SAYYED SAEED AHMED SHAH

1

2

3

4

5

50700095

50700269

50700576

50701033

50701247

CHINIOT

JHANG

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

RAJANPUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

Revision No. 2 Case #  23E2024
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ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENGINEERING (CIVIL)   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

10

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 2 Case #  23E2024

ABDULKHALID 

AQSA AMIN (Selected Against W

AQSA WAHAB 

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AMIN

ABDUL WAHAB

1

2

3

50700594

50700330

50700921

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

MULTAN

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 

3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable
   candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend
   candidates(s) out of valid merit list. 


