

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENGINEERING (CIVIL) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Revision No. 2

Case # 23E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
1	50700722	1	SYED ALI FARAZ GILLANI SYED ASHFAQ HUSSAIN GILLANI	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	50701051	2	ULFAT NAWAZ MEHR MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	50700071	3	ALI AKBAR MUHAMMAD AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	50700975	4	ARSLAN MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	50700736	5	BABER ALI KHADIM ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	50700395	6	AHMAD SAUD KHADIM HUSSAIN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	50700399	7	MUHAMMAD USMAN SUBTAIN AZAM	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	50700238	10	SAMRA JAVAID (Selected Against Women Quota) JAVAID KHAN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	50700102	18	HAFIZA HAMAMA ALI (Selected against Women Quota) GUL SHER ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	50700596	19	JAWARIA HASSAN (Selected against Women Quota) SHAHID MANZOOR UL HASSAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	50701201	8	NABEEL SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	50701140	9	HABIB KHAN MUHAMMAD UMAR KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	50700859	11	USAMA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENGINEERING (CIVIL) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Revision No. 2

Case # 23E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
4	50700970	12	MUHAMMAD SIKANDER JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL RAJPOOT	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	50700485	13	HASHAAM ANJUM RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	50700075	14	MOAZAM SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	50700700	15	MUHAMMAD JAMIL RAZA RIAZ HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	50700742	16	AHSAN KHAN AMAN ULLAH BANI	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	50700552	17	MUHAMMAD MOOSA ABID ABID HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED	

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

1	50700095	MUHAMMAD FAISAL ABDUR REHMAN	CHINIOT	FAIL
2	50700269	ABDUL WAHAB MUHAMMAD AZAM SIAL	JHANG	FAIL
3	50700576	JALEES UL HASSAN SHAFQAT ALI	LAHORE	FAIL
4	50701033	SAGHEER AHMAD KHALID MUNIR	KHANEWAL	FAIL
5	50701247	ADNAN BUKHARI SAYYED SAEED AHMED SHAH	RAJANPUR	FAIL

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENGINEERING (CIVIL) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (TEPA) LDA

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Revision No. 2

Case # 23E2024

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Tminated/Relieved from the Post

1	50700594		ABDULKHALID MUHAMMAD IQBAL	BHAKKAR		
2	50700330		AQSA AMIN (Selected Against V LAHORE MUHAMMAD AMIN			
3	50700921		AQSA WAHAB ABDUL WAHAB	MULTAN		

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.
3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend candidates(s) out of valid merit list.